Alaska School Activities Association/First National Bank Alaska
2024 TRACK & FIELD CHAMPIONSHIP RESULTS

D Il GIRLS

TEAM RESULTS

Champion Sitka 94.5
Runner-up Homer 76
3rd Grace Christian 63
4th Tri-Valley 62
5th Mountain City 56
gth Seward 40
7th Redington 39
gth Monroe Catholic 28
gth Unalakleet 27
10t Valdez 20
10t Delta 20
12t Kenai Central 19
13t Su Valley 13
14t Gustavus 6
14t Haines 6
AWARDS

Sportsmanship Award: Seward
Presented by OPA

Academic Award: Seward (3.82)
Presented by Donlin Gold

Outstanding Competitor: Clare Mullen (Sitka)

INDIVIDUAL CHAMPIONS

GIRLS

100 Meters Taylor Eddington-TV
200 Meters Taylor Eddington-TV
400 Meters Ourea Busk-UNA
800 Meters Clare Mullin-Sitka

1600 Meters
3200 Meters

Clare Mullin-Sitka
Clare Mullin-Sitka

110 Hurdles Hope Jackson-Grace
300 Hurdles Gracie Miotke-Homer
4x100 Relay Homer

4x200 Relay Sitka

4x400 Relay Homer

4x800 Relay Homer

Shot Put Jieaya Siatini-MCC
Discus Emma Beck-Kenai
High Jump Emma Walsh-Monroe
Long Jump Mya Campbell-RDN
Triple Jump Mya Campbell-RDN

12.85
26.70
57.79
2:20.39
5:18.54
11:1951
16.57
45.78
52.39
1:51.03
4:14.71
10:32.29
39'07”
124°05”
5’0"
17°02”
340"

D Il BOYS

TEAM RESULTS

Champion Sitka
Runner-up Grace Christian
3rd Mountain City
4th Kenai Central
5th Seward

6t Valdez

7th Monroe Catholic
gth Petersburg

gth Su Valley

10t Tri-Valley

11t Delta

12th Nikiski

13t Redington

14t Nome

15t Hutchison
AWARDS

Sportsmanship Award: Sitka
Presented by OPA

Academic Award: Tri-Valley (3.83)

Presented by Donlin Gold

127.5
66
63
60
54.5
33
30
23
20
19
17
12
10.5
10
9.5

Outstanding Competitor: Robbie Annett (Grace)

BOYS

Ronan Bickling-Seward
Calder Prussian-Sitka
Orson Hoogendorn-Nome
Gregory Fallon-Kenai
Robbie Annett-Grace
Robbie Annett-Grace
Nolan Warren-MCC
Nolan Warren-MCC
Seward

Sitka

Sitka

Sitka

James Wright-Kenai
William Roberts-Kenai
Hayden Hughes-Kenai
Jaidhen Oyao-MCC
Francis Myers-Sitka

11.54
23.47
51.73
1:55.59
4:24.34
9:29.28
17.18
41.97
45.79
1:34.96
3:35.51
8:19.03
45'00”
133’09”
510"
19'10”
41'7”




Alaska School Activities Association/First National Bank Alaska

2024 TRACK & FIELD CHAMPIONSHIP RESULTS

D I GIRLS

TEAM RESULTS

Champion
Runner-up
3rd

4th
5th

5th
7th
8th
9th
9th
11th
12th
13th
13th
15th

AWARDS

Chugiak 133
South Anchorage 77
Dimond 76
Colony 48
Soldotna 42
West Anchorage 42
Juneau-Douglas 39
Palmer 26
Eagle River 24
Lathrop 24
Bettye Davis East 12
West Valley 11
Service 7
Wasilla 7
Ketchikan 5

Sportsmanship Award: West Anchorage

Presented by OPA

Academic Award: Soldotna (3.94)
Presented by Donlin Gold

Outstanding Competitor: Alliyah Fields (CHG)

D | BOYS

TEAM RESULTS

Champion Bartlett
Runner-up Chugiak

3rd South Anchorage
4th Soldotna

5th Juneau-Douglas
6t Ketchikan

7th Kodiak

7th West Valley

gth Colony

10t West Anchorage
11t Bettye Davis East
12t Eagle River

13t Dimond

14t North Pole

15t Service

AWARDS

Sportsmanship Award: Juneau-Douglas
Presented by OPA

Academic Award: Wasilla (3.76)

Presented by Donlin Gold

Outstanding Competitor: A’Lante Owens (BRT)

INDIVIDUAL CHAMPIONS

100 Meters
200 Meters
400 Meters
800 Meters
1600 Meters
3200 Meters
110 Hurdles
300 Hurdles
4x100 Relay
4x200 Relay
4x400 Relay
4x800 Relay
Shot Put
Discus

High Jump
Long Jump
Triple Jump

GIRLS

Jihsana Williams-CHG
Jihsana Williams-CHG
Alliyah Fields-CHG
Alliyah Fields-CHG

Etta Eller-JD

Etta Eller-JD

Nevaeh Watkins-DMD
Makaylen King-South
Chugiak

Dimond

Chugiak

Chugiak

Leileanah Toleafoa-West
Leileanah Toleafoa-West
Nevaeh Watkins-DMD
Sarah Dittman-DMD
Gabrielle Okorodudo-ERHS

12.33
25.81
57.93
2:22.24
5:11.93

11:09.22

15.56
47.28
51.02
1:46.42
4:09.76
9:41.34
41'09”
112’09”
5'4”
17°07”
36'04”

BOYS

Jason Lorig-Ketchikan
Wilder Dillingham-JD
Curtis Beck-WV

Murphy Kimball-West
Tobias Buchanan-CLN
Tobias Buchanan-CLN
Alan Szewczyk-ERHS

Alan Szewczyk-ERHS
West Anchorage

Soldotna

Chugiak

Dimond

Deuce Alailefaleula-BRT
Pusa Lilo-Bettye Davis
Phoenix Perkins-SRV
A’lante Owens-Player-BRT
A’lante Owens-Player-BRT

11.06
22.20
49.36
1:57.04
4:25.77
9:28.01
15.07
40.02
43.59
1:31.09
3:27.31
8:11.56
50'10”
150’03”
6’4"
22°05”
46'01”




