Alaska School Activities Association/First National Bank Alaska

2024 TRACK & FIELD CHAMPIONSHIP RESULTS

DII GIRLS

TEAM RESULTS

Champion	Sitka	94.5
Runner-up	Homer	76
3 rd	Grace Christian	63
4 th	Tri-Valley	62
5 th	Mountain City	56
6 th	Seward	40
7 th	Redington	39
8 th	Monroe Catholic	28
9 th	Unalakleet	27
10 th	Valdez	20
10 th	Delta	20
12 th	Kenai Central	19
13 th	Su Valley	13
14 th	Gustavus	6
14 th	Haines	6

AWARDS

Sportsmanship Award: Seward

Presented by OPA

Academic Award: Seward (3.82)

Presented by Donlin Gold

Outstanding Competitor: Clare Mullen (Sitka)

D II BOYS

TEAM RESULTS

Champion	Sitka	127.5
Runner-up	Grace Christian	66
3 rd	Mountain City	63
4 th	Kenai Central	60
5 th	Seward	54.5
6 th	Valdez	33
7 th	Monroe Catholic	30
8 th	Petersburg	23
9 th	Su Valley	20
10 th	Tri-Valley	19
11 th	Delta	17
12 th	Nikiski	12
13 th	Redington	10.5
14 th	Nome	10
15 th	Hutchison	9.5

AWARDS

Sportsmanship Award: Sitka

Presented by OPA

Academic Award: Tri-Valley (3.83)

Presented by Donlin Gold

Outstanding Competitor: Robbie Annett (Grace)

INDIVIDUAL CHAMPIONS

	GIRLS		BOYS	
100 Meters	Taylor Eddington-TV	12.85	Ronan Bickling-Seward	11.54
200 Meters	Taylor Eddington-TV	26.70	Calder Prussian-Sitka	23.47
400 Meters	Ourea Busk-UNA	57.79	Orson Hoogendorn-Nome	51.73
800 Meters	Clare Mullin-Sitka	2:20.39	Gregory Fallon-Kenai	1:55.59
1600 Meters	Clare Mullin-Sitka	5:18.54	Robbie Annett-Grace	4:24.34
3200 Meters	Clare Mullin-Sitka	11:19 51	Robbie Annett-Grace	9:29.28
110 Hurdles	Hope Jackson-Grace	16.57	Nolan Warren-MCC	17.18
300 Hurdles	Gracie Miotke-Homer	45.78	Nolan Warren-MCC	41.97
4x100 Relay	Homer	52.39	Seward	45.79
4x200 Relay	Sitka	1:51.03	Sitka	1:34.96
4x400 Relay	Homer	4:14.71	Sitka	3:35.51
4x800 Relay	Homer	10:32.29	Sitka	8:19.03
Shot Put	Jieaya Siatini-MCC	39'07"	James Wright-Kenai	45'00"
Discus	Emma Beck-Kenai	124'05"	William Roberts-Kenai	133'09"
High Jump	Emma Walsh-Monroe	5'0"	Hayden Hughes-Kenai	5'10"
Long Jump	Mya Campbell-RDN	17'02"	Jaidhen Oyao-MCC	19'10"
Triple Jump	Mya Campbell-RDN	34'0"	Francis Myers-Sitka	41'7"

Alaska School Activities Association/First National Bank Alaska

2024 TRACK & FIELD CHAMPIONSHIP RESULTS

DIGIRLS

TEAM RESULTS

Chugiak	133
South Anchorage	77
Dimond	76
Colony	48
Soldotna	42
West Anchorage	42
Juneau-Douglas	39
Palmer	26
Eagle River	24
Lathrop	24
Bettye Davis East	12
West Valley	11
Service	7
Wasilla	7
Ketchikan	5
	South Anchorage Dimond Colony Soldotna West Anchorage Juneau-Douglas Palmer Eagle River Lathrop Bettye Davis East West Valley Service Wasilla

AWARDS

Sportsmanship Award: West Anchorage

Presented by OPA

Academic Award: Soldotna (3.94)

Presented by Donlin Gold

Outstanding Competitor: Alliyah Fields (CHG)

D I BOYS

TEAM RESULTS

Champion	Bartlett	75
Runner-up	Chugiak	61
3 rd	South Anchorage	52
4 th	Soldotna	48
5 th	Juneau-Douglas	43
6 th	Ketchikan	39
7 th	Kodiak	37
7 th	West Valley	37
9 th	Colony	35
10 th	West Anchorage	34
11 th	Bettye Davis East	31
12 th	Eagle River	26
13 th	Dimond	23
14 th	North Pole	11
15 th	Service	10

AWARDS

Sportsmanship Award: Juneau-Douglas

Presented by OPA

Academic Award: Wasilla (3.76)

Presented by Donlin Gold

Outstanding Competitor: A'Lante Owens (BRT)

INDIVIDUAL CHAMPIONS

	GIRLS		BOYS	
100 Meters	Jihsana Williams-CHG	12.33	Jason Lorig-Ketchikan	11.06
200 Meters	Jihsana Williams-CHG	25.81	Wilder Dillingham-JD	22.20
400 Meters	Alliyah Fields-CHG	57.93	Curtis Beck-WV	49.36
800 Meters	Alliyah Fields-CHG	2:22.24	Murphy Kimball-West	1:57.04
1600 Meters	Etta Eller-JD	5:11.93	Tobias Buchanan-CLN	4:25.77
3200 Meters	Etta Eller-JD	11:09.22	Tobias Buchanan-CLN	9:28.01
110 Hurdles	Nevaeh Watkins-DMD	15.56	Alan Szewczyk-ERHS	15.07
300 Hurdles	Makaylen King-South	47.28	Alan Szewczyk-ERHS	40.02
4x100 Relay	Chugiak	51.02	West Anchorage	43.59
4x200 Relay	Dimond	1:46.42	Soldotna	1:31.09
4x400 Relay	Chugiak	4:09.76	Chugiak	3:27.31
4x800 Relay	Chugiak	9:41.34	Dimond	8:11.56
Shot Put	Leileanah Toleafoa-West	41'09"	Deuce Alailefaleula-BRT	50'10"
Discus	Leileanah Toleafoa-West	112'09"	Pusa Lilo-Bettye Davis	150'03"
High Jump	Nevaeh Watkins-DMD	5'4"	Phoenix Perkins-SRV	6'4"
Long Jump	Sarah Dittman-DMD	17'07"	A'lante Owens-Player-BRT	22'05"
Triple Jump	Gabrielle Okorodudo-ERHS	36'04"	A'lante Owens-Player-BRT	46'01"